To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001, India

Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended (the "SEBI SAST Regulations") – Intimation to Stock Exchange read with Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations.</u>

### Re: Inter - se transfer of shares amongst Promoters in Nikhil Adhesives Limited (NAL)

Kindly find attached herewith the requisite disclosure under Regulation 10(5) read with Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

M.R. Sanghan!

Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi

Date: 07/12/2023

Mumbai

A. U. Sanghavi,
Anita Umesh Sanghavi

Date: 07/12/2023

Mumbai

Roxla. T. Sanghaw's

Rekha Tarak Sanghavi

Date: 07/12/2023

Mumbai

Copy to: Nikhil Adhesives Limited

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5)</u> - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nikhil Adhesives Limited
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi Anita Umesh Sanghavi
		Rekha Tarak Sanghavi
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes
4	Details of the proposed acquisition	
	a Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi
	b Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 14-12-2023
	c Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Annexure 1
	d Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	0.50%
	e Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Annexure 1
	f Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer among Promoters who are family members in accordance with family understanding
5	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011
6	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	Not applicable Shares are acquired by way of gift
7	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not applicable
8	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Not applicable Shares are acquired by way of gift
9	i. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997)	It is hereby declared that the transferor and transferees have complied during the 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition the applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the SEBI SAST Regulations,2011 and will continue to comply with the same hereafter.
	ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition to be furnished.	Copies of the disclosures made during the previous 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition has been attached.

10	un du	eclaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified der regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been aly complied with.	It is hereby declar of SEBI SAST Re been duly complie	egulations, 2011 v	ditions under Regivith respect to exer	ulation 10(1)(a) mptions has
11	Sh	areholding details	Before the propo	sed transaction	After the propos	ed transaction
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares	total	shares	total
			/voting	share	/voting	share
			rights	capital of	rights	capital
				TC		of TC
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)				
		Acquirers	1,18,02,600	25.69%	1,20,33,600	26.19%
	1	- Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi	43,26,730	9.42%	44,03,730	9.59%
		- Anita Umesh Sanghavi	30,21,040	6.58%	30,98,040	6.74%
		- Rekha Tarak Sanghavi	44,54,830	9.70%	45,31,830	9.86%
		PAC (Other than Acquirers and Seller)	1,29,75,700	28.24%	1,29,75,700	28.24%
		- Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	3,000	0.01%	3,000	0.01%
		- Sagar Ashok Sanghavi	4,700	0.01%	4,700	0.01%
		- Payal Ashok Sanghavi	7,000	0.02%	7,000	0.02%
		- Ami Tarak Sanghavi	3,21,700	0.70%	3,21,700	0.70%
		- Janaki Tarak Sanghavi	3,20,000	0.70%	3,20,000	0.70%
	- 1	- Tulsi Rajendra Sanghavi	3,20,700	0.70%	3,20,700	0.70%
		- Avni Vinit Bhuva	3,61,500	0.79%	3,61,500	0.79%
		- Tarak Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	5,35,500	1.17%	5,35,500	1.17%
		- Umesh Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	5,47,000	1.19%	5,47,000	1.19%
		- Rajendra Jayantilal Sanghavi (HUF)	5,51,000	1.20%	5,51,000	1.20%
		- Hemal Umesh Sanghavi	8,57,850	1.87%	8,57,850	1.87%
		- Nikhil Umesh Sanghavi	8,67,850	1.89%	8,67,850	1.89%
		- Umesh Jayantilal Sanghavi	9,53,400	2.08%	9,53,400	2.08%
		- Tarak Jayantilal Sanghavi	11,24,900	2.45%	11,24,900	2.45%
		- Rajendra Jayantilal Sanghavi	11,97,000	2.61%	11,97,000	2.61%
	14	- Vasantben Jayantilal Sanghavi	24,69,600	5.38%	24,69,600	5.38%
		- Vasantben J Sanghavi (Held by individual trustees on behalf of VJ Sanghavi family Trust (unregistered))	25,33,000	5.51%	25,33,000	5.51%
	_	Sallar (a)	0.01.000			
	b	Seller (s) - Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi	2,31,800	0.50%	800	0.0017%
		- ASHOK Jayanthai Sangnavi	2,31,800	0.50%	800	0.0017%
	To	tal (a + b)	2,50,10,100	54.44%	2,50,10,100	54.44%

#### Note:-

Rounding -off of percentages could result into arithmetic differences.

(\*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

M.R. Sanghervi

Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi (Acquirer)

Date: 07-12-2023 Place: Mumbai

Anita Umesh Sanghavi

A. U. Sanghari

(Acquirer)

Relcha T. Sanghow'.
Rekha Tarak Sanghavi

(Acquirer)

Date: 07-12-2023 Mumbai

Date: 07-12-2023 Mumbai

ANNEXURE I

ANTEAURET				
Name of Acquirer	Name of Seller	No of shares to	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired [Clause 4(e)]	
Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi	Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi	77,000	NIL (by way of Gift)	
Anita Umesh Sanghavi	Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi	77,000	NIL (by way of Gift)	
Rekha Tarak Sanghavi	Ashok Jayantilal Sanghavi	77,000	NIL (by way of Gift)	
Total number of shares acquir	red	2,31,000		

M.R. Sanghavi!

Mrunalini Rajendra Sanghavi

(Acquirer)

Date: 07/12/2023

Place: Mumbai

A. U. Sang havi

Anita Umesh Sanghavi

(Acquirer)

Date: 07/12/2023

Mumbai

Rekha Tarak Sanghavi ).

(Acquirer)

Date: 07/12/2023

Mumbai

### Mr. Rajendra J. Sanghavi

B-201, Heritage House CHSL, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 79, Gundavali Cross Lane, Opp. K. K. Bhavan, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400069

Date: 01.04.2021

To,
The Manager- Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code No.526159

**Nikhil Adhesives Limited** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011 for the year ended on March 31, 2021

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011, details of shareholding in respect of "Promoters together with the persons acting in concert" for the year ended March 31, 2021 are enclosed herewith in the prescribed format.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Rajendra J. Sanghavi

Promoter

(For and on behalf of Promoters / PAC)

### **ANNEXURE - 1**

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED	
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		BSE LIMITED	
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s) :			
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.		Annexure –A	
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total	% of total diluted share/voting capital
	mentioned at (3) above		Capital wherever applicable	of TC (*)
As	of March 31 <sup>st</sup> of the year, holding of:			
	<ul> <li>a) Shares</li> <li>b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)</li> <li>c) Warrants,</li> <li>d) Convertible Securities</li> <li>e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.</li> </ul>	2501010 - - - -	54.44 - - -	-

Total 2501010 54.44

### Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Rajendra J. Sanghavi Promoter

### Annexure -A

Name of the Target Company: Nikhil Adhesives Limited

Shareholding details of promoters and promoter group as on March 31, 2021

## NAME(S) OF PROMOTER(S), MEMBER OF THE PROMOTER GROUPS AND PAC WITH HIM.

NAME OF THE SHARE HOLDERS	HOLDG	% TO Cap	
1. ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	23180	0.50	
2. REKHA TARAK SANGHAVI	445483	9.70	
3. VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	246960	5.37	
4. VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	253300	5.51*	
	302104	6.58	
5. ANITA UMESH SANGHAVI	432673	9.42	
6. MRUNALINI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI		2.61	
7. RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	119700	2.45	
8. TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	112490		
J. OIVIESTI JATANTIERE STITUTO	95340	2.08	
10.NIKHIL UMESH SANGHAVI	86785	1.89	
11.HEMAL UMESH SANGHAVI	85785	1.87	
12.RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	55100	1.20	
13.UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	54700	1.19	
14.TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	53550	1.17	
15.AVNI VINIT BHUVA	36150	0.79	
16.AMI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32170	0.70	
17.TULSI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32070	0.70	
18.JANAKI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32000	0.70	
19.PAYAL ASHOK SANGHAVI	700	0.02	
20.SAGAR ASHOK SANGHAVI	470	0.01	
21.ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	300	0.01	
 	2501010	54.44	
	2301010	34.44	

<sup>\*</sup>Held by individual trustees on behalf of V J. Sanghavi Family Trust (Unregistered)

Rajendra J. Sanghavi on Himself, Promoter and Promoter Group Persons

Part-B\*\*

Name of the Target Company: NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

2	ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI REKHA TARAK SANGHAVI	Promoter	-
	REKHA TARAK SANGHAVI	1.101110101	AAAPA9505A
3	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Promoter	AQZPS4252K
	VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3667D
4	ANITA UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3664A
5	MRUNALINI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3666C
6	RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AABPJ2302D
7	TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	ARFPS3024C
8	UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAAPU0866G
9	NIKHIL UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	AMEPS2800E
10	HEMAL UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	BSTPS6557A
11	RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AADHR4931C
12	UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AAAHU2329E
13	TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AAAHT7706G
14	AVNI VINIT BHUVA	Promoter	BNCPS8847P
15	AMI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUJPS7841F
16	TULSI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUPPS1111Q
17	JANAKI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUJPS7838C
18	PAYAL ASHOK SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAIPP6718N
19	SAGAR ASHOK SANGHAVI	Promoter	BUJPS7366F
20	ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AACHA9615H

Rajendra J. Sanghavi

Promoter

For and on behalf of promoters/PAC

### Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

### Mr. Rajendra J. Sanghavi

B-201, Heritage House CHSL, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 79, Gundavali Cross Lane, Opp. K. K. Bhavan, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400069

Date: 01.04.2022

To,
The Manager- Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code No: 526159

**Nikhil Adhesives Limited** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u>
<u>&Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended on March 31, 2022</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011, details of shareholding in respect of "Promoters together with the persons acting in concert" for the year ended March 31, 2022 are enclosed herewith in the prescribed format.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Rajendra J. Sanghavi

Promoter

(For and on behalf of Promoters / PAC)

### **ANNEXURE - 1**

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED	
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		BSE LIMITED	
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	x x	Annexure –A	
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting  Capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As	of March 31 <sup>st</sup> of the year, holding of:			
	<ul> <li>a) Shares</li> <li>b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)</li> <li>c) Warrants;</li> <li>d) Convertible Securities</li> <li>e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.</li> </ul>	2501010 - - - -	54.44 - - -	- - - -
To	tal	2501010	54.44	-

### Note:

- In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Rajendra J. Sanghavi

Promoter

### Annexure -A

Name of the Target Company: Nikhil Adhesives Limited

Shareholding details of promoters and promoter group as on March 31, 2022

## NAME(S) OF PROMOTER(S), MEMBER OF THE PROMOTER GROUPS AND PAC WITH HIM.

_		2501010	54.44	-
_	21.ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	300	0.01	
	20.SAGAR ASHOK SANGHAVI	470	0.01	
	19.PAYAL ASHOK SANGHAVI	700	0.02	
	18.JANAKI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32000	0.70	
	17.TULSI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32070	0.70	
	16.AMI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)		0.70	
	15.AVNI VINIT BHUVA	36150	0.79	
	14.TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	53550	1.17	
	13.UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	54700	1.19	
	12.RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	55100	1.20	
		85785	1.87	
	10.NIKHIL UMESH SANGHAVI	86785	1.89	
	9. UMESH JAYANTILAL SHANGHAVI	95340	2.08	
	8. TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	112490	2.45	
	7. RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	119700	2.61	
	6. MRUNALINI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI	432673	9.42	
	5. ANITA UMESH SANGHAVI	302104	6.58	
	4. VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	253300	5.51*	
	3. VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	246960	5.37	
	2. REKHA TARAK SANGHAVI	445483	9.70	
	1. ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	23180	0.50	
	NAME OF THE SHARE HOLDERS	HOLDG	% TO Cap	

<sup>\*</sup>Held by individual trustees on behalf of V J. Sanghavi Family Trust (Unregistered)

Rajendra J. Sanghavi on Himself, Promoter and Promoter Group Persons

Part-B\*\*

Name of the Target Company: NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

SR.NO	Name(s) of the Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person  Whether the person to Promoter/ Promoter ground		PAN of the person and PACs
1	ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAAPA9505A
2	REKHA TARAK SANGHAVI	Promoter	AQZPS4252K
3	VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3667D
4	ANITA UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3664A
5	MRUNALINI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3666C
6	RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AABPJ2302D
7	TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	ARFPS3024C
8	UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAAPU0866G
9	NIKHIL UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	AMEPS2800E
10	HEMAL UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	BSTPS6557A
11	RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AADHR4931C
12	UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AAAHU2329E
13	TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AAAHT7706G
14	AVNI VINIT BHUVA	Promoter	BNCPS8847P
15	AMI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUJPS7841F
16	TULSI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUPPS1111Q
17	JANAKI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUJPS7838C
18	PAYAL ASHOK SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAIPP6718N
19	SAGAR ASHOK SANGHAVI	Promoter	BUJPS7366F
20	ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AACHA9615H

Muh.

Rajendra J. Sanghavi

Promoter

For and on behalf of promoters/PAC

### Mr. Rajendra J. Sanghavi

B-201, Heritage House CHSL, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 79, Gundavali Cross Lane, Opp. K. K. Bhavan, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400069

Date: 01.04.2023

To,
The Manager- Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code No: 526159

**Nikhil Adhesives Limited** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011 for the year ended on March 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011, details of shareholding in respect of "Promoters together with the persons acting in concert" for the year ended March 31, 2023 are enclosed herewith in the prescribed format.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Rajendra J. Sanghavi

Promoter

(For and on behalf of Promoters / PAC)

### **ANNEXURE - 1**

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		BSE LIMITED	
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.		Annexure –A	
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting Capital wherever	% of total diluted share/votin g capital of TC (*)
			applicable	
As c	of March 31st of the year, holding of:			
	a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	2501010 - - - -	54.44 - - -	- - - -
Tota	I	2501010	54.44	-

### Note:

- In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Rajendra J. Sanghavi Promoter

Muly

### Annexure -A

Name of the Target Company: Nikhil Adhesives Limited

Shareholding details of promoters and promoter group as on March 31, 2023

## NAME(S) OF PROMOTER(S), MEMBER OF THE PROMOTER GROUPS AND PAC WITH HIM.

	2501010	54.44
 21.ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	300	0.01
20.SAGAR ASHOK SANGHAVI	470	0.01
19.PAYAL ASHOK SANGHAVI	700	0.02
18.JANAKI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32000	0.70
17.TULSI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32070	0.70
16.AMI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	32170	0.70
15.AVNI VINIT BHUVA	36150	0.79
14.TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	53550	1.17
13.UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	54700	1.19
12.RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF		1.20
11.HEMAL UMESH SANGHAVI	85785	1.87
10.NIKHIL UMESH SANGHAVI	86785	1.89
9. UMESH JAYANTILAL SHANGHAVI	95340	2.08
8. TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	112490	2.45
7. RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	119700	2.61
6. MRUNALINI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI	432673	9.42
5. ANITA UMESH SANGHAVI	302104	6.58
4. VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	253300	5.51*
3. VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	246960	5.37
2. REKHA TARAK SANGHAVI	445483	9.70
1. ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	23180	0.50
	HOLDG	% TO Cap
NAME OF THE SHARE HOLDERS	HOLDG	% TO Con

<sup>\*</sup>Held by individual trustees on behalf of V J. Sanghavi Family Trust (Unregistered)

Rajendra J. Sanghavi on Himself, Promoter and Promoter Group Persons

Muly

Part-B\*\*
Name of the Target Company: NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

SR.NO	Name(s) of the Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person to Promoter/ Promoter group		PAN of the person and PACs
1	ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAAPA9505A
2	REKHA TARAK SANGHAVI	Promoter	AQZPS4252K
3	VASANTBEN JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3667D
4	ANITA UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3664A
5	MRUNALINI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAYPS3666C
6	RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AABPJ2302D
7	TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	ARFPS3024C
8	UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAAPU0866G
9	NIKHIL UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	AMEPS2800E
10	HEMAL UMESH SANGHAVI	Promoter	BSTPS6557A
11	RAJENDRA JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AADHR4931C
12	UMESH JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AAAHU2329E
13	TARAK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AAAHT7706G
14	AVNI VINIT BHUVA	Promoter	BNCPS8847P
15	AMI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUJPS7841F
16	TULSI RAJENDRA SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUPPS1111Q
17	JANAKI TARAK SANGHAVI (MINOR)	Promoter	BUJPS7838C
18	PAYAL ASHOK SANGHAVI	Promoter	AAIPP6718N
19	SAGAR ASHOK SANGHAVI	Promoter	BUJPS7366F
20	ASHOK JAYANTILAL SANGHAVI HUF	Promoter	AACHA9615H

Muly-

Rajendra J. Sanghavi Promoter For and on behalf of promoters/PAC